CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING
CHAPTEll51
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING STATE
SANITARY CODE CHAPTER XIII
Authority
N.J.S.A. 26:1A-7, 24:14A-1 et seq., specifically 24:14A-11,
26:2-130 et seq., and 26:2-137.
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.538, effective September 13, 1995.
See: N.J.R. 2660(a), 27 N.J.R. 3934(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 51, Childhood Lead Poisoning State Sanitary Code Chapter
XIII, expires on September 13, 2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 51, Recognized Public Health Activities and Minimum Stan­
dards of Performance for Local Boards of Health in New Jersey,
became effective prior to September 1, 1969. Revisions to the original
rules were filed on July 20, 1976 as R.1976 d.226 to become effective
April 1, 1978. See: 8 N.J.R. 64(b), 8 N.J.R. 382(a). Subchapter 7
child lead poisoning became effective October 25, 1977 as R.1977
d.402. See: 9 N.J.R. 364(b), 9 N.J.R. 519(c). Further amendments
became effective October 1, 1978 as R.1978 d.339. See: 10 N.J.R.
331(b), 10 N.J.R. 430(d). Further amendments were filed on July 17,
1980 to become effective September 1, 1980 as R.1980 d.321. See: 12
N.J.R. 316(a), 12 N.J.R. 467(f). Subchapter 2 through 6 were readopt­
ed pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978) effective August 21, 1985
as R.1985 d.447. See: 17 N.J.R. 1633(a), 17 N.J.R. 2270(a). Subchap­
ter 1 expired and a new subchapter was adopted effective September
16, 1985 as R.1985 d.447. See: 17 N.J.R. 1633(a), 17 N.J.R. 2270(a).
Subchapter 1 through 6 were repealed effec;tive December 15, 1986
(operative January 1, 1987) as R.1986 d.476. See: 18 N.J.R. 1690(a),
18 N.J.R. 2448(a). This chapter was formerly titled Recognized Public
Health Activities and Minimum Standards of Performance for Local
Boards of Health in New Jersey. The title became Childhood Lead
Poisoning with R.1986 d.476. Childhood Lead Poisoning codified as
N.J.A.C. 8:51-7, was repealed and was replaced with new rules at
N.J.A.C. 8:51 by R.1990 d.472, effective September 17, 1990. See: 22
N.J.R. 1502(a), 22 N.J.R. 3014(b). Pursuant to Executive Order No.
66(1978), Chapter 51 was readopted as R.1995 d.538. See: Source and
Effective Date.
See section annotations for specific rulemaking activity.